

SBL/Secy/PSX/21/313 02 December 2021

The Managing Director Pakistan Stock Exchange Ltd. Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road Karachi.

Through PUCARS & by hand delivery

## <u>13<sup>TH</sup> REDEMPTION & PROFIT PAYMENT ON TERM FINANCE</u> <u>CERTIFICATES ("TFC - 2")</u>

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that Board of Directors of the Bank have resolved that the Register of TFC Holders' will remain closed from 24 December 2021 to 07 January 2022 (both days inclusive) for determination of thirteenth profit, payable semiannually in arrears on the outstanding principal amount. The payments will only be made through digital mode by crediting into the bank accounts of those TFC holders, whose names will appear in the Register on close of business on Thursday, 23 December 2021.

Transfers received at THK Associates (Pvt.) Limited, Plot No. 32-C, Jami Commercial Street 2, DHA, Phase 7, Karachi, the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Bank, by the close of business on 23 December 2021 will be treated in time for the entitlement of profit.

Further, there is no change in our instrument rating and it remains at 'A+' (Single A plus) with Stable Outlook as notified by PACRA vide its notification dated 25 June 2021.

The draft of the Notice to TFC Holders (English & Urdu), which will be published in the Business Recorder and Nawa-i-Waqt on Friday, 03 December 2021, is attached in compliance with the regulation of the PSX Rule Book.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Muhammad Altaf Butt Company Secretary

Encls: a.a

Soneri Bank Soneri Bank **TERM FINANCE CERTIFICATES – TFC2** ميعادى مالياتى سريفكيش TFC-2 NOTICE OF BOOK CLOSURE FOR THE 13TH REDEMPTION AND PROFIT PAYMENT نوٹس برائے بندش کتب برائے والیسی تیرہواں اصل زرادرا دائیگی منافع Notice is hereby given that the date of 13th redemption and profit payment of Term Finance Certificates of Soneri Bank بذرابعہ مذا مطلق کیا جاتا ہے کہ سونیری جنگ لمینڈ کے میعادی مالیاتی سرنیکیٹس ( "TFC-2" ) کے Limited will fall due on 07 January 2022 and the transfers' book pertaining to Term Finance Certificates will remain ته ہوی اصل زر کی دالیہی اور منافع 07 جنوری 2022 کو داجب الا دا ہوگا۔اس سلسلے میں معادی پالیاتی closed from 24 December 2021 to 07 January 2022 (both س نیفکیلس کی متعلقہ کت 24 دسمبر 2021 تا 07 جنور کی 2022 (بشمول دونوں ایام ) بندر ہیں گی۔ رجسترار days inclusive). Transfers received at the Registrar Office, آض میسرز ٹی ایچ کے ایسوی ایٹس برائیویٹ کمیٹڈ دانع بلاٹ نمبر C-32، جامی کرشل اسٹریٹ 2، ڈکی ایچ اے، M/s. THK Associates (Pvt.) Ltd. at Plot No. 32-C, Jami Commercial Street 2, DHA, Phase 7, Karachi [Phone: فير 7 برا بي [ فون نبر: 322-100 (21-92+) بكيس: 35310191 (21 +92+) ] كو +92 (21) 111-000-322, Fax: +92 (21) 35310191], at the close of business on 23 December 2021 will be treated in time for 23 دسمبر 2021 دفتری اوقات کے ختم ہونے ہے قبل موصول ہونے والے بتاد لے تیم ہو س ادائیگی منافع کی the purpose of entitlement for 13th redemption and profit اہلیت کے تعین کیلئے بروقت تصور کئے جا کمی گے۔ payment. درست انتر بیش بینک اکاوَند نمبر ("IBAN") تنسیلات کی فراہمی - لازم Provision of valid International Bank Account Number ("IBAN") details - Mandatory دو معادی مالیاتی سر میقاید بولدرز جنهوں نے اپنے مرتقلیش الیکٹرد ک فارم میں سینترل ڈیازٹری کمپنی ک In line with the regulatory instructions, profit payment shall only be made through digital mode. CDC TFC holders may باس رکھے ہوئے میں وہ ایل IBAN تفسیلات ایلی انو پیٹرا کاؤنٹ سروسز بابر وکرزکوجنج کردا بکتے ہیں۔فزیکل submit their IBAN details to their investor account services ہولڈتگ کی صورت میں، میعاد کی مالیا تی سر شیکلیٹ ہولڈرز ہے درخواست کی جاتی ہے کہ دوانے ہنگ مینڈیٹ کی or their brokers where instruments are placed electronically. In case of physical holding, the TFC holders are requested تنصيلات مينك ك شيئر رجنرار كوجع كرائي \_ى دى ڈى ى/شيئر رجنرار كوبينك مينڈين كى تفصيلات فراہم كرنے to submit their bank mandate details to the Bank's Share سیلتے مطلوبہ فارم بینک کی دیب سائٹ کے براہ راست لنگ ب ڈاؤن لوڈ کیا جاسکتا ہے: Registrar. For providing the bank mandate details to CDC/Share Registrar, the requisite form may be https://www.soneribank.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/03 downloaded from the Bank's website, direct link of which is: /Mandate\_Form.pdf https://www.soneribank.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/03 حالمان ميعادى الياتى سريقكيش ت درخواست ب كراي BAN تفسيلات اب دُيث كرين ادرائ بي من /Mandate Form.pdf یسی بھی قسم کی تبدیلی (اگرکوئی ہو) کے مارے میں ہمیں جلد مطلع کریں۔ The TFC holders are requested to update their IBAN details. as well as intimate change of their address immediately, if any. برائح سونیری میتک کمیشد For SONERI BANK LIMITED محرالطاف بث Muhammad Altaf Butt مېنى *يكريز*ى **Company Secretary** را جي:03 دسمبر 2021 Karachi: 03 December 2021 14X2 14X2 N